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July 1, 2013 
 
 
 
HONORABLE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Contra Costa County  
Administration Building 
Martinez, CA  94553 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
I wish to advise you that the 2013-2014 County Assessment Roll has been delivered to the 
County Auditor, as required by law. 
 
The increase to the local tax base for 2013-14 is over 4.87 billion.  This represents a 3.45% 
increase in assessed value and brings the total local assessment roll to over $146 billion, just 
6.92% away from Contra Costa County’s record assessed value, which was set in 2008. 
 
Richmond had the only percentage loss in assessed value at 14.61%.  Cities with the largest 
increases in assessed value from prior year include Brentwood at 8.45%, Clayton at 8.24%, 
Oakley at 7.44%, Walnut Creek at 7.38%, and Antioch at 7.34%. 
 
Contra Costa County real estate continues to improve from the recent decline in the economy.  
The County assessment roll now consists of 365,128 parcels, an increase of 284 over the 
previous year. 
 
I would like to acknowledge and commend the staff of my office for their continued dedication 
and hard work, which, in light of our limited number of staff and resources, resulted in the 
completion and delivery of this assessment roll on a timely basis. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
GUS S. KRAMER 
Assessor 
 
cc: David Twa, County Administrator 
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  TAXABLE VALUES ON THE                       SUMMARY  BY  PRIMARY  TAX  RATE  AREA                 PROCESS DATE 06/24/2013
  LOCAL ROLL
                           SECURED         UNSECURED       GROSS             LOCAL          NET
  PC  CITY                  VALUE            VALUE         VALUE          EXEMPTIONS      VALUE          GAIN/LOSS      %CHG

  01  ANTIOCH            7,613,325,602    189,173,529   7,802,499,131    711,013,155   7,091,485,976     485,146,945     7.34
  02  CONCORD           12,106,013,295    451,080,860  12,557,094,155    664,921,933  11,892,172,222     575,940,143     5.08
  03  EL CERRITO         3,020,929,689     41,933,276   3,062,862,965     60,401,016   3,002,461,949     153,845,681     5.40
  04  HERCULES           2,471,924,194     53,405,561   2,525,329,755     57,154,903   2,468,174,852      44,997,167     1.85
  05  MARTINEZ           4,411,262,483    182,308,194   4,593,570,677    134,291,999   4,459,278,678     284,650,007     6.81
  06  PINOLE             1,731,211,285     63,155,922   1,794,367,207     34,819,888   1,759,547,319      77,190,339     4.58
  07  PITTSBURG          4,373,008,982  1,030,705,786   5,403,714,768    184,163,403   5,219,551,365     243,297,245     4.88
  08  RICHMOND          10,453,101,395    992,545,595  11,445,646,990    557,739,881  10,887,907,109   1,864,080,550-   14.61-
  09  WALNUT CREEK      13,934,893,682    501,995,383  14,436,889,065  1,293,250,628  13,143,638,437     903,976,851     7.38
  10  BRENTWOOD          5,935,481,958    121,273,179   6,056,755,137    115,011,501   5,941,743,636     463,398,377     8.45
  11  SAN PABLO          1,244,136,495     44,270,604   1,288,407,099     79,506,569   1,208,900,530      43,767,528     3.75
  12  PLEASANT HILL      4,543,526,768    110,457,090   4,653,983,858    103,194,211   4,550,789,647     266,689,814     6.22
  13  CLAYTON            1,744,417,127     12,046,811   1,756,463,938     19,675,848   1,736,788,090     132,251,905     8.24
  14  LAFAYETTE          6,022,711,818     59,717,753   6,082,429,571     74,803,517   6,007,626,054     332,796,090     5.86
  15  MORAGA             3,328,263,876     21,586,880   3,349,850,756    190,835,500   3,159,015,256     179,893,310     6.03
  16  DANVILLE           9,814,722,024     92,284,780   9,907,006,804     96,084,330   9,810,922,474     572,744,329     6.19
  17  SAN RAMON         15,217,489,643    404,102,025  15,621,591,668    157,539,054  15,464,052,614     829,979,680     5.67
  18  ORINDA             4,971,324,380     43,870,136   5,015,194,516     37,781,475   4,977,413,041     278,429,295     5.92
  19  OAKLEY             2,682,118,455     40,757,942   2,722,876,397     95,467,076   2,627,409,321     182,087,054     7.44

  CITY TOTALS          115,619,863,151  4,456,671,306 120,076,534,457  4,667,655,887 115,408,878,570   4,187,001,210     3.76

  53  ANTIOCH AREA          70,001,922     41,289,760     111,291,682         37,246     111,254,436       1,236,844     1.12
  58  BRENTWOOD AREA       175,540,929      1,485,371     177,026,300      1,635,667     175,390,633       4,015,384     2.34
  60  BYRON AREA         2,268,611,250    268,727,611   2,537,338,861     15,837,601   2,521,501,260     199,624,703     8.59
  61  CANYON AREA           16,660,054         12,350      16,672,404        177,007      16,495,397         846,390     5.40
  62  N WEST COUNTY AR   2,327,121,374    405,512,378   2,732,633,752     20,918,391   2,711,715,361     194,830,725-    6.70-
  66  SAN RAMON VALLEY  10,644,113,840     51,373,575  10,695,487,415     84,903,951  10,610,583,464     659,310,119     6.62
  68  LIVERMORE VALLEY      58,665,092        341,138      59,006,230         21,340      58,984,890       1,649,626     2.87
  72  KNIGHTSEN AREA       291,529,301      8,122,679     299,651,980      1,518,464     298,133,516      12,994,004     4.55
  73  LAFAYETTE AREA       543,497,182      1,276,705     544,773,887     12,223,545     532,550,342      32,191,037     6.43
  76  MARTINEZ AREA      2,668,439,113     17,431,409   2,685,870,522     29,838,194   2,656,032,328     377,533,357-   12.44-
  77  MORAGA AREA           79,706,050        689,410      80,395,460        183,193      80,212,267         269,312     0.33
  79  CENTRAL COUNTY     4,272,829,532    179,757,229   4,452,586,761     91,227,031   4,361,359,730      34,510,585-    0.78-
  82  BETHEL IS/OAKLEY     335,158,523     31,749,996     366,908,519        897,199     366,011,320       5,994,314     1.66
  83  ORINDA AREA           12,671,784     13,130,742      25,802,526      9,577,714      16,224,812       1,478,196    10.02
  85  WEST COUNTY AREA   3,067,785,467     34,362,681   3,102,148,148     79,478,212   3,022,669,936     142,696,572     4.95
  86  PITTSBURG AREA        42,213,537     15,330,564      57,544,101        302,435      57,241,666       5,764,122    11.19
  98  WALNUT CREEK AR    3,068,812,733     76,408,322   3,145,221,055     65,342,763   3,079,878,292     226,294,979     7.93

  NON-CITY TOTALS       29,943,357,683  1,147,001,920  31,090,359,603    414,119,953  30,676,239,650     687,490,935     2.29

  GRAND TOTALS         145,563,220,834  5,603,673,226 151,166,894,060  5,081,775,840 146,085,118,220   4,874,492,145     3.45
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                                              SUMMARY  BY  PRIMARY  TAX  RATE  AREA                 PROCESS DATE 06/24/2013
                         ----ALL   ROLLS    COMBINED----------        ----------LOCAL ROLL---------     ALL ROLLS
PC  CITY             TAX BASE VALUE      GAIN/LOSS      % CHG         HO EXEMPTIONS  TAX BILL VALUE  TAX BILL VALUE
01 ANTIOCH            7,091,485,976      485,146,945     7.34           106,871,634   6,984,614,342   6,984,614,342
02 CONCORD           11,892,172,222      575,940,143     5.08           143,902,123  11,748,270,099  11,748,270,099
03 EL CERRITO         3,002,461,949      153,845,681     5.40            36,162,000   2,966,299,949   2,966,299,949
04 HERCULES           2,468,174,852       44,997,167     1.85            35,329,000   2,432,845,852   2,432,845,852
05 MARTINEZ           4,459,278,678      284,650,007     6.81            55,951,079   4,403,327,599   4,403,327,599
06 PINOLE             1,759,547,319       77,190,339     4.58            27,994,400   1,731,552,919   1,731,552,919
07 PITTSBURG          5,219,551,365      243,297,245     4.88            58,985,158   5,160,566,207   5,160,566,207
08 RICHMOND          10,887,907,109    1,864,080,550-   14.61-          100,903,072  10,787,004,037  10,787,004,037
09 WALNUT CREEK      13,143,638,437      903,976,851     7.38           121,328,200  13,022,310,237  13,022,310,237
10 BRENTWOOD          5,941,743,636      463,398,377     8.45            66,651,200   5,875,092,436   5,875,092,436
11 SAN PABLO          1,208,900,530       43,767,528     3.75            19,729,398   1,189,171,132   1,189,171,132
12 PLEASANT HILL      4,550,789,647      266,689,814     6.22            48,859,431   4,501,930,216   4,501,930,216
13 CLAYTON            1,736,788,090      132,251,905     8.24            21,071,400   1,715,716,690   1,715,716,690
14 LAFAYETTE          6,007,626,054      332,796,090     5.86            41,088,600   5,966,537,454   5,966,537,454
15 MORAGA             3,159,015,256      179,893,310     6.03            28,128,800   3,130,886,456   3,130,886,456
16 DANVILLE           9,810,922,474      572,744,329     6.19            75,195,400   9,735,727,074   9,735,727,074
17 SAN RAMON         15,464,052,614      829,979,680     5.67           100,445,800  15,363,606,814  15,363,606,814
18 ORINDA             4,977,413,041      278,429,295     5.92            35,404,600   4,942,008,441   4,942,008,441
19 OAKLEY             2,627,409,321      182,087,054     7.44            41,279,692   2,586,129,629   2,586,129,629

CITY TOTALS         115,408,878,570    4,187,001,210     3.76         1,165,280,987 114,243,597,583 114,243,597,583

53 ANTIOCH AREA         111,254,436        1,236,844     1.12               280,000     110,974,436     110,974,436
58 BRENTWOOD AREA       175,390,633        4,015,384     2.34             1,838,625     173,552,008     173,552,008
60 BYRON AREA         2,521,501,260      199,624,703     8.59            20,404,617   2,501,096,643   2,501,096,643
61 CANYON AREA           16,495,397          846,390     5.40               203,000      16,292,397      16,292,397
62 N WEST COUNTY AR   2,711,715,361      194,830,725-    6.70-           15,061,200   2,696,654,161   2,696,654,161
66 SAN RAMON VALLEY  10,610,583,464      659,310,119     6.62            52,287,200  10,558,296,264  10,558,296,264
68 LIVERMORE VALLEY      58,984,890        1,649,626     2.87               420,000      58,564,890      58,564,890
72 KNIGHTSEN AREA       298,133,516       12,994,004     4.55             2,322,600     295,810,916     295,810,916
73 LAFAYETTE AREA       532,550,342       32,191,037     6.43             4,354,000     528,196,342     528,196,342
76 MARTINEZ AREA      2,656,032,328      377,533,357-   12.44-           11,345,600   2,644,686,728   2,644,686,728
77 MORAGA AREA           80,212,267          269,312     0.33               420,000      79,792,267      79,792,267
79 CENTRAL COUNTY     4,361,359,730       34,510,585-    0.78-           29,799,931   4,331,559,799   4,331,559,799
82 BETHEL IS/OAKLEY     366,011,320        5,994,314     1.66             3,485,886     362,525,434     362,525,434
83 ORINDA AREA           16,224,812        1,478,196    10.02                28,000      16,196,812      16,196,812
85 WEST COUNTY AREA   3,022,669,936      142,696,572     4.95            52,285,534   2,970,384,402   2,970,384,402
86 PITTSBURG AREA        57,241,666        5,764,122    11.19               646,165      56,595,501      56,595,501
98 WALNUT CREEK AR    3,079,878,292      226,294,979     7.93            24,809,400   3,055,068,892   3,055,068,892

NON-CITY TOTALS      30,676,239,650      687,490,935     2.29           219,991,758  30,456,247,892  30,456,247,892

GRAND TOTALS        146,085,118,220    4,874,492,145     3.45         1,385,272,745 144,699,845,475 144,699,845,475
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